

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022-2369	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Appointment		
File created:	10/13/2022			In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	10/25/2022			Final action:			
Title:	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Reappointment to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County - Dr. Thomas Coleman						
Indexes:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver Action B	v		٨c	tion	Result	

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/25/2022	1	Board of Commissioners		
10/24/2022	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
10/18/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Appointment	

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Reappointment to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County - Dr. Thomas Coleman

Information Contact: Michael L. Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

Pursuant to 13A of the Organizational Act, where "The chief executive shall nominate a person," CEO Thurmond nominates Dr. Thomas Coleman for reappointment to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County. This is for a five (5) year term which will expire December 31, 2025.

NEED/IMPACT:

The mission of the Housing Authority of DeKalb County is to provide sustainable and affordable housing as a platform to enhance lives. Dr. Coleman's last appointment term expired on December 31, 2015, but he has continued to serve. This action would reappoint Dr. Coleman to an official five (5) year term that would expire on December 31, 2025. Pursuant to 13A of the Organizational Act, the Chief Executive Officer nominates Dr. Thomas Coleman to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No cost to the County

<u>RECOMMENDATION:</u>

To reappoint Dr. Thomas Coleman to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County for a five-year term expiring on December 31, 2025.